## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yue ZHANG	12/15/2008	
Yue CHEN	12/15/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tian Si Polymer Materials Technology Development Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	No. 6, the Haiti Development Street, Huayuan Industrial Area			
Internal Address:	Tianjin New Industrial District			
City:	Tianjin			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	300384			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12338966

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: jbcdocket@welshkatz.com
Correspondent Name: James B. Conte, Esq.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22

Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Welsh & Katz

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4897-107698

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Conte

Total Attachments: 1

source=TianAssignmentforfileno4897107698#page1.tif

REEL: 022005 FRAME: 0246

PATENT

500735810

PATENT

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHER	EAS, I/WE (1)	Yue ZHANG citizen, residing at c/o: No. 6, the 6th Haitai Development Street, Huayuan				
a	<u>CN</u>		_citizen, residing	g at <u>c/o: No.</u>	6, the 6 <sup>th</sup> Haitai	Development	Street, Huayuan
		Tianjin New Indu	strial District, Tia	niin, P.R.China	300384		
•	Yue CH	EN	altinos maidio	a at ala: No	6 the 6th Waite	Development	Street, Huayuan
a	CN trial Area	Tianjin New Indu	Chizen, residing	niin P.R.China	300384	Development	Outco, Haayaan
_		··· •					
hereir	nafter refe	rred to as Assigno	or (collectively if	more than one	inventor is liste	d above), have	invented certain
new	and useful	improvements in	GLYCYRRHE	CESS SON DE	MEDIATED NA	NOPAR HULE:	S OF HEPATIC
		RUG DELIVERY of which:	SYSTEM, PRO	CESS FOR PR	EPARING THE	SAME AND	OSE THEREOF.
the sp	<b>PECHICALIO</b>	i or which.					
(a)	•	was executed or	even date herew	ith;			
(b)		was filed on		as	• Application	No. /	or •
(0)	•	Express Mail N	o., as Application	No. not yet kno	own	and	was amended on
		-		(if applica	ble); or		
				900 v 4		_	filed on
(c)	•	was described a	ınd claimed in PC	: i Internationa	and as amend	ed under PCT	Article 19 on
					(if any) and/o	or under PCT	Article 34 on
				(if any).			Article 19 on Article 34 on
		_					
	AND	WHEREAS, <u>Tian</u> o. 6, the 6 <sup>th</sup> Haita	Si Polymer Materi	als lechnology	Development Co	) Ltd., With its	principal place of
busin	iess at N	o, 6, the 6" Haita nina 300384	(hereinafter refer	rect to se Assio	nees) desires to	acquire the enti	re right, title, and
inter	est in and t	to the said improve	ments with respe	ct to the United	States of Americ	ca, its territories	and possessions.
		_					
	NOW	, THEREFORE, fo	or good and valua	ble considerati	on, the receipt a	nd sufficiency o	f which is hereby
ackn	owledged,	Assignor hereby	acknowledges tha	t he/she has sol	d, assigned, tran	sferred and set of	over, and by these
prese	ents does	hereby sell, assign	n, transfer and se	t over, unto A	SSIgnee, its succ	essors, legal re	presentatives and
assig	ns, the cal	ire right, title, and i improvements, a	and any Patent A	onlications in	the United State	es of America	and all divisions.
renev	wals and c	ontinuations there	of, and all Patent	s of the United	States of Ameri	ca which may b	e granted thereon
and :	all reissue	s and extensions	thereof, and all ri	ights of priorit	y under Internat	ional Convention	ons; and Assignor
herel	by authori:	zes and requests th	e Commissioner	of Patents of th	e United States of	of America to is	sue all Patents for
		ents to Assignee,	its successors, le	gal representati	ives and assigns,	, in accordance	with the terms of
this i	instrument	•					
	AND	ASSIGNOR HE	REBY covenants	s and agrees	that he/she will	l communicate	to Assignee, its
succ	essors, leg	al representatives	and assigns, any f	facts known to	it respecting said	improvements,	and testify in any
legal	proceeding	e, sign all lawful	papers, execute al	l divisional, co	ntinuing and reis	sue applications	i, make ali rightfu
oath	s and gen	erally do everythi	ng possible to ai	d Assignee, its	successors, legal	al representative	es and assigns, to
obta	in and enfo	orce proper patent	protection for said	ımprovemenu	s in the United St	ates of America	J•
	n mr	STIMONY WHE	PEOF Assignor	intending to	be legally boun	d has hereunto	affixed his/her
signatı		SHMOMI WILL					
			Û		rue Zher	nd/	
This _	day	or nec.	, 20 <u>.0</u> 8	7 (	TUANG		
				Signature of	rue Znano	O	
	15	of Dec	٠ 20 ٥ گ		e chen		
inis_	uay	· 01		Signature of	Yue CHEN		
Witne	ssed by:						

PATENT REEL: 022005 FRAME: 0247